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STATE OF CALIFORNIA                                                                                                                                                     GAVIN NEWSOM, 
Governor 

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

505 VAN NESS AVENUE 

SAN FRANCISCO, CA  94102-3298 

 

 

July 31, 2020 Agenda ID 18659 

 RESOLUTION E-5076 

 September 10, 2020 

 

TO:  Parties Interested in the CPUC’s Tribal Land Transfer Policy 
 

Enclosed is Draft Resolution E-5076 of the Energy Division. The Draft Resolution is in 

response to the Commission’s own motion. It will appear on the agenda at the next 

Commission meeting, which is at least 30 days after the date of this letter. The Commission 

may vote on this Resolution at that time or it may postpone a vote until a later meeting. 

When the Commission votes on a Draft Resolution, it may adopt all or part of it as written, 

amend, modify or set it aside and prepare a different Resolution. Only when the 

Commission acts does the Resolution become binding on the parties. 

 

The CPUC has provided notice of this Draft Resolution as widely as possible to potential 

interested entities. Several lists were used to widely notice the Draft Resolution, including 

all electric and gas investor owned utilities, each energy utility’s General Order 96-B 

Service List and several other lists.   

 

Parties may submit comments on the Draft Resolution. All comments on the Draft 

Resolution must be received by Energy Division by August 24, 2020. All reply comments 

on the Draft Resolution must be received by Energy Division by September 3, 2020. 

Comments shall be limited to fifteen pages in length and should list the recommended 

changes to the Draft Resolution. 

 

1. Comments along with a certificate of service shall be sent via email to: 

edtariffunit@cpuc.ca.gov.  

 

2. A copy of the comments shall be submitted via email to: 
 

 

 

Michael Rosauer 

Public Utilities Regulatory Analyst 

Energy Division  

California Public Utilities Commission 

505 Van Ness Avenue 

San Francisco, CA  94102 

Michael.Rosauer@cpuc.ca.gov 

Mary Jo Borak 

Supervisor 

Energy Division  

California Public Utilities Commission 

505 Van Ness Avenue 

San Francisco, CA  94102 

BOR@cpuc.ca.gov 
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3. A copy of the comments shall be submitted electronically to the Service List for this 

Resolution.  Those submitting comments on the Draft Resolution must serve their 

comments electronically on the entire service list to the Draft Resolution on the same date 

that the comments are submitted to the Energy Division. The Service List is identified as 

Attachment 2 to this letter.  As described in Attachment 2, parties should use the most up to 

date version of the service list that is available at the time the comments or reply comments 

are due. The most recent version of “Service List for the CPUC Tribal Land Transfer 

Policy Resolution E-5076” is available at https://www.cpuc.ca.gov/tribal/  

 

4. Parties submitting comments on the Draft Resolution are not required to serve their 

comments on persons identified in Attachment 3. 

 

5.  To be added or removed from the “Service List for the CPUC Tribal Land Policy 

Resolution E-5076”, interested persons should contact Michael.Rosauer@cpuc.ca.gov.   
 

6. The comments received by August 24, 2020 and reply comments on September 3, 2020 will be 

posted to www.cpuc.ca.gov/tribal as soon as practical.  

 

 

Sincerely,   
 

/s/ MARY JO BORAK 
Mary Jo Borak 

Supervisor  

Energy Division 
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Attachment 1 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 

 

I certify that I have served this day via email a true copy of Draft Resolution E-5076 on all 

parties or their attorneys. 

 

Dated July 31, 2020; at San Francisco, California. 

 

  

 _/s/ SHEELA DAWADI 

                                                                            Sheela Dawadi 

 

 

 

NOTICE 

 

Parties should notify the Public Utilities Commission 

Process Office, 505 Van Ness Avenue, San Francisco, CA  94102,  

of any change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents. 

You must indicate the Resolution number on the  

service list on which your name appears. 
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Attachment 2 

Service List for CPUC Tribal Land Transfer Policy Resolution E-5076 

July 31, 2020 

 

Parties should serve their comments and reply comments via email to the most up to date 

version of this Service List.  

 

To obtain a copy of the most current “CPUC Tribal Land Transfer Policy Resolution E-

5076” Service List, see electronically version of the list available here: 
https://www.cpuc.ca.gov/tribal/ 

 

To be added or removed from the list, please contact Michael.Rosauer@cpuc.ca.gov.  

 

 

First name  Last name Organization  Title Email  

Don Barnes Yurok Tribe 
Director, Office of Self-
Governance  

dbarnes@yuroktribe.nsn.us  

Elly  Hoopes Yurok Tribe Executive Director hhoopes@yuroktribe.nsn.us  

W. Anthony Colbert CPUC 
Assistant Chief 
Administrative Law 
Judge 

W.Anthony.Colbert@cpuc.ca.gov  

Tad  Williams 
Paskenta Band of 
Nomlaki Indians 

Public Works Manager TWilliams@paskenta.org  

Will  Micklin Ewiaapaayp Band CEO ceo@leaningrock.com  

Sally Peterson Middletown Council Member speterson@middletownrancheria.com  

Brian Ypez Hopland Council Member  

Patricia  Garcia Agua Caliente Tribal Administrator pagarcia@aguacaliente-nsn.gov  

Sabina Nussipov Wintun Nation Public Affairs Manager SNussipov@yochadehe-nsn.gov  

Darin  Beltran Kkoi Nation of No. CA Chair dbeltran@koination.com  

Linna 
Thomas 

Jackson Hoopa Tribe  Manager Utilites hvpud.gm@gmail.com  

Matthew Hatcher Mooretown Rancheria THPO Matthew.Hatcher@mooretown.org  

Christina Bustamonte City of Carlsbad City Planner Christina.Bustamante@carlsbadca.gov>  

Cheryl Madrigal Rincon THPO 
CMadrigcrd@rincon-nsn.goval@rincon-
nsn.gov>  

Scott Lanthrop Northern Chumash President srlinslo1@gmail.com  

mailto:dbarnes@yuroktribe.nsn.us
mailto:hhoopes@yuroktribe.nsn.us
mailto:W.Anthony.Colbert@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:TWilliams@paskenta.org
mailto:ceo@leaningrock.com
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mailto:SNussipov@yochadehe-nsn.gov
mailto:dbeltran@koination.com
mailto:hvpud.gm@gmail.com
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mailto:CMadrigcrd@rincon-nsn.goval@rincon-nsn.gov%3E
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First name  Last name Organization  Title Email  

Michael Castello Sobobo Tribal Administrator mcastello@soboba-nsn.gov  

Kimia  Fatehi 
Fernandeño Tataviam 
Band of Mission 
Indians 

Chief of Staff kfatehi@tataviam-nsn.us  

Sara Ryan Big Velley Tribal Administrator sryan@big-valley.net  

Jana Ganion Blue Lake Gov Affairs jganion@bluelakerancheria-nsn.gov  

Natalie  Forest Pit River THPO thpo@pitrivertribe.org  

Jessica Mauk San Manuel THPO JMauck@sanmanuel-nsn.gov  

Craig Marcus Enterprise Tribal Administrator creigm@enterpriserancheria.org  

Scott Quinn Karuk Land Manager scott.Quinn@karuk.us  

Sierra Padilla 
Yaqui Nation of 
Southern California  

 sierra@stonebear.net 

Sabina  Nussipov 
Yocha Dehe Wintun 
Nation 

Public Affairs Manager SNussipov@yochadehe-nsn.gov 

Michael Tully City of Carlsbad Parks Planner Michael.Tully@carlsbadca.gov>  

Guy Savage  Assistant County 
Administrative Officer  

gsavage@co.slo.ca.us  

Lisa  Cottle Winston & Strawn LLP Partner LCottle@winston.com>  

Kathleen Fischer Yurok tribe  kfischer@yuroktribe.nsn.us  

Kori Cordero Yurok tribe  kcordero@yuroktribe.nsn.us  

Jessica Engle Yurok tribe  jstalnaker@yuroktribe.nsn.us  

Megan Somogyi Goodin Macbride Partner msomogyi@goodinmacbride.com  

Lauren Brown   Lauren.brown@sbcglobal.net  
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mailto:sryan@big-valley.net
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First name  Last name Organization  Title Email  

Heidi  Krolick  
Pacific Forest & 
Watershed Lands 
Stewardship Council 

Executive Director hkrolick@stewardshipcouncil.org>  

Elaine   MacDonald SDG&E  
SDG&E Regulatory 
Affairs 

bmacdonald@sdge.com  

Brian  Korpics  
Office of the President, 
CPUC 

Advisor brian.korpics@cpuc.ca.gov  

Matthew Plummer 
Pacific Gas and 
Electric Company 

Regulatory Relations M3Pu@pge.com>  

Molly Zimney 
Pacifdic Gas and 
Electric 

Regulatory Relations MEZ3@pge.com  

Joanie Yen 
Pacific Gas and 
Electric Company 

Regulatory Relations JxYr@pge.com  

Violet Walker NCTC Tribal Member violetsagewalker@gmail.com  

Fred Collins NCTC Tribal Member fcollins@northernchumash.org  

Will Micklin 
Ewiiaapaayp Band of 
Kumeyaay Indians 

CEO <ceo@leaningrock.com 

Wendy Lucas 

Yaktityutityuyaktilhini 
Nothern Chumash 
Tribe of San Luis 
Obispo Co 

Tribal Member wcwlucas@gmail.com  

Bob Shoecraft 
Shoecraft & Burton 
LLC 

Member of Firm rshoecraft@sbcivillaw.com  

Trevor Rebel PG&E  TDR5@pge.com>  

Deidre Cyprian CPUC  Deidre.Cyprian@cpuc.ca.gov  

PG&E   PG&E   PGETariffs@pge.com 

KIMBERLY  LO PG&E   KELM@pge.com 

ANNIE  HO PG&E   AMHP@PGE.COM 

Southern California Edison 
Southern California 
Edition 

 advicetariffmanager@sce.com 

Darrah 
Morgan 

 Southern California 
Edition 

 darrah.morgan@sce.com  

San Degio Gas & Electric 
San Degio Gas & 
Electric 

 sdg&etariffs@sdge.com  

BRITTANY  MALOWNEY 
San Degio Gas & 
Electric 

 bmalowney@sdge.com 

JOFF  MORALES San Degio Gas &  jmorales@sdge.com  

mailto:hkrolick@stewardshipcouncil.org%3E
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mailto:brian.korpics@cpuc.ca.gov
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mailto:Deidre.Cyprian@cpuc.ca.gov
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First name  Last name Organization  Title Email  

Electric 

AURORA  CARRILLO 
San Degio Gas & 
Electric 

 acarrillo@sdge.com  

So Cal Gas  So Cal Gas  tariffs@socalgas.com 

Ray Ortiz 
Southern California 
Gas 

 rortiz@socalgas.com 

Ray Ortiz Sempra Utilities  rortiz@semprautilities.com 

Dan  Marsh Liberty  dan.marsh@libertyutilities.com 

Greg Campbell Liberty  greg.campbell@libertyutilities.com 

  Native American 
Heritage Commission 

 nahc@nahc.ca.gov  

Brian  McDonald SCE SCE Tribal Liaison Brian.mcdonald@sce.com  

Jennifer Summers SDG&E Regional Public Affairs jsummers@sempracutilities.com  

Jennifer  Darcangelo PG&E 
Tribal and Cultural 
Resource Land 
Consultant 

j5d8@pge.com  

Stephanie Green CPUC  stephanie.green@cpuc.ca.gov  

Michael Rosauer CPUC  michael.rosauer@cpuc.ca.gob  

Molly  Sterkel CPUC  mts@cpuc.ca.gov  

Jonathan  Koltz CPUC  jonathan.koltz@cpuc.ca.gov  

Allison Brown CPUC  allison.brown@cpuc.ca.gov  

Shannon O'Rourke CPUC  shannon.orourke@cpuc.ca.gov  

Sean Simon CPUC  sean.simon@cpuc.ca.gov  

Christine Powell CPUC  christine.powell@cpuc.ca.gov  

Leuwam Tesfai CPUC  leuwam.tesfai@cpuc.ca.gov  

Jack Mulligan CPUC  jack.mulligan@cpuc.ca.gov  

Andrew Barnsdale CPUC  andrew.barnsdale@cpuc.ca.gov  

Christine Root CPUC  christine.root@cpuc.ca.gov  

Kenneth  Holbrook CPUC  Kenneth.holbrook@cpuc.ca.gov 

Terrie Prosper CPUC  tdp@cpuc.ca.gov  
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Attachment 3 

 

Initial Notification-Only Lists to  

Receive Courtesy Distribution of Draft Resolution E-5076 

July 31, 2020 

 

This Draft Resolution was provided electronically on July 31, 2020 as Initial Notification-

Only.  These persons are receiving a courtesy copy but are not automatically part of the 

Service List identified in Attachment 2.  

 

For a full electronic copy of each of these notification-only lists as known to the CPUC as of 

the date of the mailing of this Draft Resolution, please contact the 

EDTariffUnit@cpuc.ca.gov. 

 

Important Note: Any person who is interested in receiving future information about this Draft 

Resolution should email Michael.Rosauer@cpuc.ca.gov and ask to be added to the “Service 

List for the CPUC Tribal Land Transfer Policy Resolution E-5076”.  

 

 

List of Additional Entities Provided Notice of the Draft Resolution (Initial Notification-

Only Lists) 

 

1. List of Electric Customer Load Serving Entities, including investor-owned utilities, 

community choice aggregators, and energy service providers.  

 

2. List of Pacific Gas & Electric (PG&E) General Order 96-B Service List 

 

3. Southern California Edison General Order 96-B Service List 

 

4. Southern California Gas General Order 96-B Service List 

 

5. San Diego Gas & Electric General Order 96-B Service List 

 

6. CPUC List of Tribal Contacts from CPUC AB52 Notifications List 

 

7. CPUC List of Tribal Contacts from Native American Heritage Commission 

 

 

 

mailto:EDTariffUnit@cpuc.ca.gov

